
Ut  l  ty
Ass  stance

Gather Documents
Social Security Verification 

Social Security Card or Government Issued Document with
Social Security Number
Address Verification

Current Lease Agreement, Mortgage Statement, or Tax Bill
Income Verification

Awards Letter, Benefit Statement, or Paystubs
Utility Bills

Heating: Natural Gas, Propane, Oil, Electric, Wood

Are you one of the 20 million Americans that are
behind on their utility bills? Assistance is available in

two easy steps!

Contact Us
Email

utilities@familypromisesussex.org
Call

973-579-1180 ext. 1022 to schedule an in-person
appointment at our Newton office or for a home visit

Fax
973-440-1839 Attn: Utilities



  2024 USFHEA HOUSEHOLD
  INCOME LIMIT

  

  Household Size
  

  Monthly
  

  Annual
  

  1
  

  $ 3,676
  

  $ 44,111
  

  2
  

  $ 4,807
  

  $ 57,684
  

  3
  

  $ 5,938
  

  $ 71,257
  

  4
  

  $ 7,069
  

  $ 84,830
  

  5
  

  $ 8,200
  

  $ 98,402
  

  6
  

  $ 9,331
  

  $ 111,975
  

  7
  

  $ 9,543
  

  $ 114,520
  

  8
  

  $ 9,755
  

  $ 117,065
  

  9
  

  $ 9,968
  

  $ 119,610
  

  10
  

  $ 10,180
  

  $ 122,155
  

  11
  

  $ 10,392
  

  $ 124,700
  

  12
  

 $ 10,604
 

  $ 127,245
  


