Utility Assistance



Are you one of the 20 million Americans that are behind on their utility bills? Assistance is available in two easy steps!



Gather Documents



Social Security Card or Government Issued Document with Social Security Number



Current Lease Agreement, Mortgage Statement, or Tax Bill

Income Verification

Awards Letter, Benefit Statement, or Paystubs

Utility Bills

Heating: Natural Gas, Propane, Oil, Electric, Wood



Contact Us

Email

utilities@familypromisesussex.org

Call

973–579–1180 ext. 1022 to schedule an in-person appointment at our Newton office or for a home visit

Fax

973-440-1839 Attn: Utilities





2024 USFHEA HOUSEHOLD INCOME LIMIT

Household Size	Monthly	Annual
1	\$ 3,676	\$ 44,111
2	\$ 4,807	\$ 57,684
3	\$ 5,938	\$ 71,257
4	\$ 7,069	\$ 84,830
5	\$ 8,200	\$ 98,402
6	\$ 9,331	\$ 111,975
7	\$ 9,543	\$ 114,520
8	\$ 9,755	\$ 117,065
9	\$ 9,968	\$ 119,610
10	\$ 10,180	\$ 122,155
11	\$ 10,392	\$ 124,700
12	\$ 10,604	\$ 127,245